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SRES 613
A resolution urging the governments of Europe and the European Union to designate Hizballah as a terrorist
organization and impose sanctions, and urging the President to provide information about Hizballah to the
European allies of the United States and to support to the Government of Bulgaria in investigating the July 18,
2012, terrorist attack in Burgas.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Dec 11, 2012
Current Status: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Voice. (text: CR S8379-
8380)
Latest Action: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Voice. (text: CR S8379-8380) 
(Dec 21, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/senate-resolution/613 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Lieberman, Joseph I. [ID-CT] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CT   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (65 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Ayotte, Kelly [R-NH] R · NH Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Barrasso, John [R-WY] R · WY Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Begich, Mark [D-AK] D · AK Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Bennet, Michael F. [D-CO] D · CO Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Blumenthal, Richard [D-CT] D · CT Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Blunt, Roy [R-MO] R · MO Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Boozman, John [R-AR] R · AR Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Boxer, Barbara [D-CA] D · CA Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Brown, Scott P. [R-MA] R · MA Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Brown, Sherrod [D-OH] D · OH Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Burr, Richard [R-NC] R · NC Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD] D · MD Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Carper, Thomas R. [D-DE] D · DE Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Casey, Robert P., Jr. [D-PA] D · PA Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Chambliss, Saxby [R-GA] R · GA Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Coats, Daniel [R-IN] R · IN Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Collins, Susan M. [R-ME] R · ME Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Coons, Christopher A. [D-DE] D · DE Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Cornyn, John [R-TX] R · TX Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Crapo, Mike [R-ID] R · ID Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Enzi, Michael B. [R-WY] R · WY Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Feinstein, Dianne [D-CA] D · CA Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Franken, Al [D-MN] D · MN Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY] D · NY Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Graham, Lindsey [R-SC] R · SC Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Hoeven, John [R-ND] R · ND Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Inhofe, James M. [R-OK] R · OK Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Isakson, Johnny [R-GA] R · GA Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Johanns, Mike [R-NE] R · NE Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Johnson, Ron [R-WI] R · WI Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Johnson, Tim [D-SD] D · SD Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Kirk, Mark Steven [R-IL] R · IL Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Klobuchar, Amy [D-MN] D · MN Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Kyl, Jon [R-AZ] R · AZ Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Lautenberg, Frank R. [D-NJ] D · NJ Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Lee, Mike [R-UT] R · UT Dec 11, 2012

Sen. McCain, John [R-AZ] R · AZ Dec 11, 2012

Sen. McCaskill, Claire [D-MO] D · MO Dec 11, 2012

Sen. McConnell, Mitch [R-KY] R · KY Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ] D · NJ Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Mikulski, Barbara A. [D-MD] D · MD Dec 11, 2012

https://legilist.com/legislator/A000368
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001261
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001265
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001267
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001277
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000575
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001236
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000711
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001268
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000944
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001135
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000141
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000174
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001070
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000286
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000542
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001035
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001088
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001056
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000880
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000285
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000062
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000457
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000555
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000359
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001061
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000024
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000055
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000291
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000293
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000177
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000360
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000367
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000352
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000123
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000577
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000303
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001170
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000355
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000639
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000702


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Moran, Jerry [R-KS] R · KS Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Nelson, Bill [D-FL] D · FL Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Portman, Rob [R-OH] R · OH Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Pryor, Mark L. [D-AR] D · AR Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Risch, James E. [R-ID] R · ID Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Roberts, Pat [R-KS] R · KS Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Rubio, Marco [R-FL] R · FL Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Schumer, Charles E. [D-NY] D · NY Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Shaheen, Jeanne [D-NH] D · NH Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Tester, Jon [D-MT] D · MT Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Thune, John [R-SD] R · SD Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Udall, Mark [D-CO] D · CO Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Whitehouse, Sheldon [D-RI] D · RI Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Wicker, Roger F. [R-MS] R · MS Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Wyden, Ron [D-OR] D · OR Dec 11, 2012

Sen. Stabenow, Debbie [D-MI] D · MI Dec 13, 2012

Sen. Harkin, Tom [D-IA] D · IA Dec 18, 2012

Sen. Toomey, Patrick [R-PA] R · PA Dec 18, 2012

Sen. Grassley, Chuck [R-IA] R · IA Dec 19, 2012

Sen. Heller, Dean [R-NV] R · NV Dec 19, 2012

Sen. Levin, Carl [D-MI] D · MI Dec 19, 2012

Sen. Murkowski, Lisa [R-AK] R · AK Dec 19, 2012

Sen. Reed, Jack [D-RI] D · RI Dec 19, 2012

Sen. Sessions, Jeff [R-AL] R · AL Dec 19, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Relations Committee Senate Discharged From Dec 22, 2012

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 HRES 834 Related bill Jan 1, 2013: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
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Summary  (as of Dec 21, 2012) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary has been expanded because action

occurred on the measure.)

Urges European governments and the European Union (EU) to: (1) designate Hizballah as a terrorist organization so that

Hizballah cannot use EU territories for fund raising, recruitment, and propaganda; and (2) impose sanctions on Hizballah

for providing material support to Bashar al Assad's violent repression against the people of Syria.

Supports Bulgaria's investigation into the July 18, 2012, terrorist attack in Burgas, and urges the President to provide

related diplomatic, intelligence, and law enforcement support.

Supports Bulgaria as a member of the North Atlantic Treaty Organization (NATO) and urges the United States, NATO,

and the EU to work with Bulgaria to safeguard its territory and citizens from terrorism.

Urges the President to: (1) provide diplomatic, intelligence, and law enforcement support to Bulgaria to investigate the

Burgas terrorist attack; and (2) make available to European allies and the European public information about Hizballah's

terrorist activities and material support for Bashar al Assad's campaign of violence in Syria.

Actions Timeline

Dec 21, 2012: Senate Committee on Foreign Relations discharged by Unanimous Consent.(consideration: CR S8379-
8380)
Dec 21, 2012: Senate Committee on Foreign Relations discharged by Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S8379-
8380)
Dec 21, 2012: Passed/agreed to in Senate: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by
Voice.(text: CR S8379-8380)
Dec 21, 2012: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Voice. (text: CR S8379-8380)
Dec 11, 2012: Introduced in Senate
Dec 11, 2012: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations. (text of measure as introduced: CR S7745)
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